
 
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

 

Procurement Reference Number W/ONB/NPWR-10/2020 

Procurement Category Works 

Subject of Procurement Construction Of Medium (MV) and Low Voltage 

(LV) Networks for Kasara School in Kavango West 

Region 

Procurement Method Open National Bidding 

Bid issue date 18 July 2019 

Bid closing date 23 August 2019 

Number of Bids Received 13 

 
 
BID OPENING 

No. Company (Bidder) Name Bid Price at Opening 
N$ 

1.  Maperes Investments CC 2,092,335.70 

2.  AKM Engineering CC 1,866,481.10 

3.  Clyndon Namibia 2,232,311.40 

4.  Radial Truss Industries (PTY) Ltd 2,177,745.46 

5.  Oshana Powerlines CC 2,099,768.00 

6.  Brosel Refrigeration & Electrical CC 2,120,401.42 

7.  Elektro Hinsh Contractor (PTY) Ltd 1,871,441.00 

8.  Multi Solutions CC 1,514,141.51 

9.  Power Electrical & Construction CC 1,589,303.43 

10.  Hash Procurement CC 2,039,956.62 

11.  Transparent Investment CC 1,738,917.40 

12.  Ekuva Technical Solutions CC 2,141,695.60 

13.  Pawa Engineering CC 2,071,531.86 

 
 
ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA 

No. Company (Bidder) Name Pass/Fail 

1. 1 Maperes Investments CC Fail 

2. 2 AKM Engineering CC Pass 

3. 3 Clyndon Namibia Fail 

4. 4 Radial Truss Industries (PTY) Ltd Fail 

5.  Oshana Powerlines Fail 

6.  Brosel Refrigeration & Electrical CC Fail 

7.  Elektro Hinsh Contractor (PTY) Ltd Fail 

8.  Multi Solutions CC Pass 



 
9.  Power Electrical & Construction CC Pass 

10.  Hash Procurement CC Pass 

11.  Transparent Investment CC Pass 

12.  Ekuva Technical Solutions CC Pass 

 
 
TECHNICAL EVALUATION (70% PASS MARK) 

No.  Company (Bidder) Name Bidder Score 
% 

1 Multi Solutions CC  100 

2 Power Electrical & Construction CC 100 

3 Hash Procurement CC 84 

4 Transparent Investment CC 88 

5 Pawa Engineering CC 86 

6 Ekuva Technical Solutions CC 74 

7 AKM Engineering CC 60 

 
 
FINANCIAL EVALUATION 

Company (Bidder) Name Bid Amount  

(Excl. VAT and Incl. 
Contingency) 

N$ 

Ranking 

Multi Solutions CC 1,514,141.51 1 

Power Electrical & Construction CC 1,589,303.43 2 

Transparent Investments CC 1,738,917.40 3 

AKM Engineering CC 1,866,481.10 4 

Hash Procurement CC 2,039,956.62 5 

Pawa Engineering CC 2,071,531.86 6 

Ekuva Technical Solutions CC 2,141,695.60 7 

 
 
Bidder selected for award: Multi Solutions CC 
 
Amount: N$1,514,141.51 (excluding VAT and Including contingencies) 


